
York Planning Meeting  
December 22, 2021, 7:30 pm 

York Town Hall 
 
Present:  Joe McIlroy, Alan Brightman, Chris Wall, Zack Kobylanski  
  
Others: Donna Falkner, Davies Nagel, Heather Nagel, Carl Peter 
 
Chairman McIlroy opened the meeting at 7:30 with pledge to flag. 
 
Resolution: 
Mr. Wall moved to approve the October 27 and November 10, 2021 minutes, Mr.  Kobylanski 
seconded, carried. 
 Aye – 4  Nay – 0 
 
Mr. McIlroy asked for approval for next year’s meeting dates. 
 
York Planning Board Dates 2022 
Meeting Date:      Submission Date: 
Wednesday  1/26/22    Friday    1/14/22 
Wednesday  2/23/22    Friday   2/11/22 
Wednesday 3/23/22    Friday  3/11/22 
Wednesday 4/27/22    Friday  4/15/22 
Wednesday  5/25/22    Friday  5/13/22 
Wednesday  6/22/22    Friday  6/10/22 
Wednesday 7/27/22    Friday  7/15/22 
Wednesday 8/24/22    Friday  8/12/22 
Wednesday 9/28/22    Friday  9/16/22 
Wednesday 10/26/22    Friday  10/14/22 
Wednesday 11/23/22    Friday  11/11/22 
Wednesday  12/28/22    Friday  12/16/22 
 
Planning Board Meetings 7:30 pm   Submissions by 5:00 pm 
 
Resolution: 
Mr. Brightman moved to approve next year’s meeting dates to send to the paper, Mr. 
Kobylanski seconded, carried. 
 Aye – 4  Nay – 0 
 
Mr. McIlroy said to put them on the website. 
 
Resolution: 
Mr. Kobylanski moved to adjourn at 7:35 pm, Mr. Wall seconded, carried. 
 Aye – 4  Nay -0 



 
Respectfully submitted, 
Donna Falkner 
Clerk 
 


